APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL S.E RLY. MIXED HIGHER SEC. SCHOOL E.M CKP

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3480100

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 696560

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DIST. -SINGBHUM WEST, JHARKHAND-833102, WEST SINGHBHUM ,

JHARKHAND - 833102

5 PRINCIPAL NAME OM PAL SINGH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSC CHEMISTRY M.A ECONOMICS M.ED
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID serlymhss.2011@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7001740477

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

https://sermhssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

OM PAL SINGH

34

08

16

10

50:32

01

01



1 2025 96 96 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 119 97 81.51

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10344
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 62 & 93
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 05 & 93
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 13
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtube.be/pmpFPVOeNz8

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

SUPRIYA KUMAR SADHU

DHANPATI NAYAK

AKHILESH KUMAR

BIR SINGH SUMBRUI

BALRAM KUMAR SHARMA

HITENDU SEKHAR SARANGI

RAJENDRA SAHU

SHUBHANKAR RAY

PREM LAL BODRA

ALAKH NIRANJAN KUMAR

PRIYA BATABYAL

SHASHI

SHAMBHU KUMAR DUBEY

LEENA RATH

ARVIND KUMAR

KUNDAN KUMAR UPADHYAY

VIJAY KUMAR

PET

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

ISC

B.A

M.AUGC NET

B.A

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

P.hd

B.A

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.A POLITICAL SCIENCE, M.A ECONOMICS
& M.A EDUCATION GOLD MEDALIST

M.SC. BIOLOGY , .A ENGLISH

M.AUGC NET HISTORY

M.SC

M.SC



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

KRISHNA VISWAKARMA

ABHAY SALIM KUJUR

SURESH KUMAR SINGH

SUMITA MARY NAG

DHANANJOY NAYAK

ALKA SRIVASTWA

SIDDHARTH SHARMA

PRABIR KUMAR VISHWAS

KAIRA JERAI

RUBY kumari

SAMPAD MANDAL

SWAPAN KUMAR SARKAR

AUGUSTINE MICHAEL

SHIV BHUSHAN PRASAD

GOPALJEE PATHAK

KANTA BAGE

OM PAL SINGH

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

HM

M.SC

M LIB

B SC

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.SC.

M.A

MATRIC

BA

MCA

M.A ,B.Ed

BA

BA

B.Ed

B.Ed

M.SC CHEMISTRY M.ED



