

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	S.E RLY. MIXED HIGHER SEC. SCHOOL E.M CKP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3480100
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	696560
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DIST. -SINGBHUM WEST, JHARKHAND-833102, WEST SINGHBHUM , JHARKHAND - 833102
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	OM PAL SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSC CHEMISTRY M.A ECONOMICS M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	serlymhss.2011@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7001740477

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sermhsssemckp.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	OM PAL SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34
	PGT	08
	TGT	16
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	50:32
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	96	96	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	119	97	81.51	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10344
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	62 & 93
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 93
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtube.be/pmpFPVOeNz8

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUPRIYA KUMAR SADHU	PET	ISC
2	DHANPATI NAYAK	TGT	B.A
3	AKHILESH KUMAR	PGT	M.A UGC NET
4	BIR SINGH SUMBRUI	PRT	B.A
5	BALRAM KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
6	HITENDU SEKHAR SARANGI	PGT	M.SC
7	RAJENDRA SAHU	TGT	M.A
8	SHUBHANKAR RAY	TGT	P.hd
9	PREM LAL BODRA	PRT	B.A
10	ALAKH NIRANJAN KUMAR	TGT	M.SC
11	PRIYA BATABYAL	TGT	M.A
12	SHASHI	TGT	M.A
13	SHAMBHU KUMAR DUBEY	PGT	M.A POLITICAL SCIENCE, M.A ECONOMICS & M.A EDUCATION GOLD MEDALIST
14	LEENA RATH	PGT	M.SC. BIOLOGY , A ENGLISH
15	ARVIND KUMAR	TGT	M.A UGC NET HISTORY
16	KUNDAN KUMAR UPADHYAY	PRT	M.SC
17	VIJAY KUMAR	PGT	M.SC

18	KRISHNA VISWAKARMA	TGT	M.SC
19	ABHAY SALIM KUJUR	TGT	M LIB
20	SURESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	B SC
21	SUMITA MARY NAG	PRT	M.SC
22	DHANANJOY NAYAK	TGT	M.A
23	ALKA SRIVASTWA	TGT	M.A
24	SIDDHARTH SHARMA	GUESTTEACHER	M.SC.
25	PRABIR KUMAR VISHWAS	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
26	KAIRA JERAI	OTHER	MATRIC
27	RUBY kumari	OTHER	BA
28	SAMPAD MANDAL	PGT	MCA
29	SWAPAN KUMAR SARKAR	TGT	M.A ,B.Ed
30	AUGUSTINE MICHAEL	PRT	BA
31	SHIV BHUSHAN PRASAD	PRT	BA
32	GOPALJEE PATHAK	TGT	B.Ed
33	KANTA BAGE	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Ed
34	OM PAL SINGH	HM	M.SC CHEMISTRY M.ED